FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
I. Martie of Frocuring Agener.	

- 2. Method of Procurement:
- 3. Title of Procurement:
- 4. Tender Inquiry No.:

de- 1

- 5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
- 23-02-2022 (1100 hrs) 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:
- 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 23-02-2022 (1130 hrs)

05 (Five)

- 8. No of Bids Received: 9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
 - As per clause 3(j) of the of the bidding documents
- 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Detail are as under:

Name of	Name of Marks		Evaluated	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/Basis for Technical Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2004.
Bidder	dder Technical (if Financial (if Cost applicable) applicable) thr	Cost for three years (Rs.)		
M/s G.B Security Services Pvt. Ltd.	82.5/100	-	4,051,296/-	The bidder declared as highest ranked and thus accepted under PP Rule 36(b)(ix) being the most advantageous bid as per clause 3(j) of the bidding documents.
M/s Askari Guards Pvt. Ltd.	90/100	-	4,726,704/-	The bidder declared as 3 rd highest ranked and thus rejected in light of PP Rule 36(b)(ix) and clause 3(j) of the bidding documents.
M/s Piffers Security Services Pvt. Ltd		-	4,547,232/-	The bidder declared as 2 nd highest ranked and thus rejected in light of PP Rule 36(b)(ix) and clause 3(j) of the bidding documents.
M/s Mak Security Agency Pvt. Ltd.		N/A	N/A	The bidders did not qualify for technical bid opening in light of clause 4 of the bidding
M/s Ghaz Security Guards Pvt. Ltd.		N/A	N/A	documents.

Single Stage Two Envelope Hiring of Security Services at PTA Regional Office Abbottabad PTA/Enforcement/18/2021

TS471815E

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s G.B Security Services Pvt. Ltd.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The bidders will be informed about the Final Evaluation Report once it is announced/ uploaded on PPRA website.

NOD

Noorzat Khan Admin. Officer (Member of the Committee)

۷ Amjad Mustafa Malik

Amjad Mustafa Malik Zonal Director (Head of the Committee)

Aftab Javed Admin. Officer (Member of the Committee)